PLOS One | https://doi.org/10.1371/journal.pone.0322491  April 28, 2025 1 / 15
 OPEN ACCESS
Citation: Xu N, Zhuang C, Huang G, Zhang H,
Gan F, Hou S, et al. (2025) Research on the
performance of phase change energy storage
devices based on solar energy. PLoS One
20(4): e0322491. https://doi.org/10.1371/
journal.pone.0322491

Table 3.  Specifications of Experimental Equipment.
Device Model Key Parameters Power Supply Sensor/Probe
Type
1 Multi-Circuit Tem-
perature Tester
JK500C
(Kinko)
Range: -200~1300°C Scanning speed: 100 ms ~1 s
Accuracy: ±0.5°C
100–240 V AC,
50/60 Hz, 0.35 A
NiCr-NiSi (K-type
thermocouple)
2 Multi-Circuit Tem-
perature Rise Tester
SH-X
(Shenhua)
Range: -100~1000°C Accuracy: ±0.5°C 220 V AC ±10%,
50 Hz ±2%
NiCr-NiSi (K-type
thermocouple)
3 Temperature/Humid-
ity/Wind Speed Meter
TSI-9545 Wind speed: 0~30 m/s Humidity: 0~95% RH N/A (Battery-
powered)
Integrated ther-
mal anemometer
4 K-type PTFE Ther-
mocouple Wire
N/A Insulation: PTFE- Wire diameter: 2 mm × 0.3 mm
Temp. resistance: -50~260°C
N/A Nickel-chromium/
nickel-silicon
5 Diesel heater 5000W fuel: diesel; fuel consumption: 0.23~0.51 L/H; power